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EC Type Examination Certificate

This is to certify that: Paftec Australia Pty Ltd
GF, 16-18 Carlotta Street
Artarmon
New South Wales
2064
Australia

Holds Certificate Number: CE 682864

In respect of:

CleanSpace range of powered air respiratory protective products to EN 12942:1998+A2:2008

On the basis of our examination, under the requirements of Council Directive 89/686/EEC "Personal Protective
Equipment" Article 10, EC Type-Examination

For and on behalf of BSI, a Notified
Body for the above Directive .
(Notified Body Number 0086): Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13
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..making excellence a habit’

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.


https://pgplus.bsigroup.com/CertificateValidation/CertificateValidator.aspx?CertificateNumber=CE+682864&ReIssueDate=13%2f11%2f2017&Template=uk
https://pgplus.bsigroup.com/CertificateValidation/CertificateValidator.aspx?CertificateNumber=CE+682864&ReIssueDate=13%2f11%2f2017&Template=uk

EC Type Examination Certificate

No. CE 682864

Product Specification

Product Name:

Product Type:

Technical Specification:

Product Description:

Certified Systems:
CleanSpace2™ System

CleanSpace ULTRA™
System

First Issued: 2017-11-13

CleanSpace

Range of power assisted filtering devices incorporating full face masks or half masks

EN 12942:1998+A2:2008 Respiratory protective devices — Power assisted filtering
devices incorporating full face masks,half masks or quarter masks

The CleanSpace range of respiratory products are head mounted full and half masks to
EN 12942:1998+A2:2008 as detailed below;

Part No.

PAF-0034
PAF-0033
PAF-1010
PAF-0027
PAF-0019
PAF-0020
PAF-0035
PAF-0038
PAF-0037
PAF-0050

PAF-0077

PAF-0051
PAF-0052

PAF-0071
PAF-0033
PAF-1010
PAF-0027
PAF-1014
PAF-0035
PAF-0038
PAF-0037
PAF-0050
PAF-0077
PAF-0051
PAF-0052

Component

CleanSpace2 Blower Unit
H-Series Mask - Small
H-Series Mask - Medium
H-Series Mask - Large
Q-Series Mask - Medium
Q-Series Mask - Large
Filter TM3

Filter Adaptor

Filter TM3 High Capacity
Filter TM3 Al

Filter TM3 A2

Filter TM3 ABE1
Filter TM3 ABEK1 P SL R

CleanSpace ULTRA Blower Unit
H-Series Mask - Small

H-Series Mask - Medium
H-Series Mask - Large

Full Face Mask - Medium/Large
Filter TM3

Filter Adaptor

Filter TM3 High Capacity

Filter TM3 Al

Filter TM3 A2

Filter TM3 ABE1 P SL R
Filter TM3 ABEK1 P SL R

Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Product description

Classification -  TM3
MMDF - 120 |/min
Duration - 4 hours
Filters; Particulate
A1 PSLR
A2 PSLR
ABE1 P SL R
ABEK1 PSLR
Classification -  TM3
MMDF - 120 |/min
Duration - 4 hours
Filters; Particulate
Al PSLR
A2 PSLR
ABE1 P SL R
ABEK1 P SL R
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EC Type Examination Certificate

No. CE 682864

Product Specification (continued)

Certified Systems: Part No. Component Product description

CleanSpace ULTRA™ & EX  PAF-0061  CleanSpace EX Blower Unit Classification - TM3

Systems PAF-0033  H-Series Mask - Small MMDF - 120 |/min
PAF-1010  H-Series Mask - Medium Duration - 4 hours
PAF-0027  H-Series Mask - Large Filters; Particulate
PAF-0064  H-Series Mask EX - Small** Al PSLR
PAF-0062  H-Series Mask EX - Medium** A2 PSLR
PAF-0063  H-Series Mask EX - Large** ABE1 PSLR
PAF-1014  Full Face Mask - Medium/Large ABEK1 P SLR

PAF-0035  Filter TM3

PAF-0078  Filter Adaptor - EX
PAF-0037  Filter TM3 High Capacity
PAF-0050  Filter TM3 Al

PAF-0077  Filter TM3 A2

PAF-0051  Filter TM3 ABE1
PAF-0052  Filter TM3 ABEK1

Certificate Administration Details

Technical File Reference: CEPPE20025 — CR23584

Certificate Amendment Record:

Issue date Comments BSI Review No.
November 2017  First issue 0086:17:8849987
Certificate validity

The Certificate holder is responsible for ensuring that the Notified Body is advised of changes to any aspect of the
overall process utilised in the manufacture of the product, failure to do so could invalidate the Certificate in respect of
product manufactured following the introduction of such changes.

The Conformity to Type Based on Quality Assurance of the Production Process under Article 11B for the product are
referenced in BSI issued Certificate number CE 682864.

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Page: 3 of 3

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.


https://pgplus.bsigroup.com/CertificateValidation/CertificateValidator.aspx?CertificateNumber=CE+682864&ReIssueDate=13%2f11%2f2017&Template=uk

bsi.

EC Quality of production by means of monitoring

This is to certify that: Paftec Australia Pty Ltd
GF, 16-18 Carlotta Street
Artarmon
New South Wales
2064
Australia

Holds Certificate Number: CE 682865

In respect of:

Respiratory protective devices

On the basis of our examination, under the requirements of Council Directive 89/686/EEC "Personal Protective
Equipment" Article 11B, system for ensuring EC quality of production by means of monitoring.

For and on behalf of BSI, a Notified
Body for the above Directive .
(Notified Body Number 0086): Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13
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EC Quality of production by means of monitoring

No. CE 682865

PPE Article 10 Certificate holding location:

Paftec Australia Pty Ltd
GF, 16 — 18 Carlotta Street
Artarmon

2064

New South Wales
Australia

Manufacturing site:

Paftec Australia Pty Ltd
GF, 16 — 18 Carlotta Street
Artarmon

2064

New South Wales
Australia

Product Specifications
The products covered by the scope of this Certificate conform to the following standards:

Standard Product Type

EN 12942:1998+A2:2008 Respiratory protective devices. Power assisted filtering devices incorporating full face
masks, half masks or quarter masks. Requirements, testing, marking.

Certificate Amendment Record and internal BSI reports related to this Certificate

Issue Date Comments BSI Project Ref.
November 2017 First issue 0086:17:8849991
Certificate validity

The Certificate holder is responsible for keeping the Notified Body advised of changes to any aspect of the overall
process used in the manufacture of the product, failure so to do could invalidate the Certificate in respect of
production subsequent to the introduction of the changes.

The validity of this Certificate is also dependent on the maintenance of an ISO 9001 quality system certified by a
recognized approvals organization.

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13
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