



# EC Type Examination Certificate

This is to certify that:

Paftec Australia Pty Ltd GF, 16-18 Carlotta Street

Artarmon

**New South Wales** 

2064 Australia

Holds Certificate Number:

CE 682864

In respect of:

CleanSpace range of powered air respiratory protective products to EN 12942:1998+A2:2008

On the basis of our examination, under the requirements of Council Directive 89/686/EEC "Personal Protective Equipment" Article 10, EC Type-Examination

For and on behalf of BSI, a Notified Body for the above Directive (Notified Body Number 0086):

Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

First Issued: 2017-11-13

Page: 1 of 3

...making excellence a habit.™

# EC Type Examination Certificate

No. CE 682864

#### **Product Specification**

CleanSpace **Product Name:** 

**Product Type:** Range of power assisted filtering devices incorporating full face masks or half masks

EN 12942:1998+A2:2008 Respiratory protective devices — Power assisted filtering **Technical Specification:** 

devices incorporating full face masks, half masks or quarter masks

The CleanSpace range of respiratory products are head mounted full and half masks to **Product Description:** 

	EN 12942:1998+A2:2008 as detailed below;				
Certified Systems:	Part No.	Component	Product description		
CleanSpace2 <sup>™</sup> System	PAF-0034 PAF-0033 PAF-1010 PAF-0027 PAF-0019 PAF-0035 PAF-0038 PAF-0037 PAF-0050 PAF-0050 PAF-0051 PAF-0052	CleanSpace2 Blower Unit H-Series Mask - Small H-Series Mask - Medium H-Series Mask - Large Q-Series Mask - Medium Q-Series Mask - Large Filter TM3 Filter Adaptor Filter TM3 High Capacity Filter TM3 A1 Filter TM3 A2 Filter TM3 ABE1 Filter TM3 ABEK1 P SL R	Classification - MMDF - Duration - Filters;	TM3 120 l/min 4 hours Particulate A1 P SL R A2 P SL R ABE1 P SL R ABEK1 P SL R	
CleanSpace ULTRA™ System	PAF-0071 PAF-0033 PAF-1010 PAF-0027 PAF-1014 PAF-0035 PAF-0038 PAF-0037 PAF-0050 PAF-0051 PAF-0051	CleanSpace ULTRA Blower Unit H-Series Mask - Small H-Series Mask - Medium H-Series Mask - Large Full Face Mask - Medium/Large Filter TM3 Filter Adaptor Filter TM3 High Capacity Filter TM3 A1 Filter TM3 A2 Filter TM3 ABEI P SL R Filter TM3 ABEK1 P SL R	Classification - MMDF - Duration - Filters;	TM3 120 l/min 4 hours Particulate A1 P SL R A2 P SL R ABE1 P SL R ABEK1 P SL R	

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Page: 2 of 3

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

## EC Type Examination Certificate

No. CE 682864

## **Product Specification (continued)**

Certified Systems:	Part No.	Component	Product description	
CleanSpace ULTRA™ & EX	PAF-0061	CleanSpace EX Blower Unit	Classification -	TM3
Systems	PAF-0033	H-Series Mask - Small	MMDF -	120 l/min
	PAF-1010	H-Series Mask - Medium	Duration -	4 hours
	PAF-0027	H-Series Mask - Large	Filters;	Particulate
	PAF-0064	H-Series Mask EX - Small**		A1 P SL R
	PAF-0062	H-Series Mask EX - Medium**		A2 P SL R
	PAF-0063	H-Series Mask EX - Large**		ABE1 P SL R
	PAF-1014	Full Face Mask - Medium/Large		ABEK1 P SL R
	PAF-0035	Filter TM3		
	PAF-0078	Filter Adaptor - EX		
	PAF-0037	Filter TM3 High Capacity		
	PAF-0050	Filter TM3 A1		

Filter TM3 A2

Filter TM3 ABE1

Filter TM3 ABEK1

#### **Certificate Administration Details**

Technical File Reference: CEPPE20025 - CR23584

PAF-0077

PAF-0051

PAF-0052

#### **Certificate Amendment Record:**

**Issue date Comments BSI** Review No. November 2017 0086:17:8849987 First issue

## **Certificate validity**

The Certificate holder is responsible for ensuring that the Notified Body is advised of changes to any aspect of the overall process utilised in the manufacture of the product, failure to do so could invalidate the Certificate in respect of product manufactured following the introduction of such changes.

The Conformity to Type Based on Quality Assurance of the Production Process under Article 11B for the product are referenced in BSI issued Certificate number CE 682864.

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Page: 3 of 3

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.





# EC Quality of production by means of monitoring

This is to certify that:

Paftec Australia Pty Ltd GF, 16-18 Carlotta Street

Artarmon

**New South Wales** 

2064 Australia

Holds Certificate Number:

CE 682865

In respect of:

#### **Respiratory protective devices**

On the basis of our examination, under the requirements of Council Directive 89/686/EEC "Personal Protective Equipment" Article 11B, system for ensuring EC quality of production by means of monitoring.

For and on behalf of BSI, a Notified Body for the above Directive (Notified Body Number 0086):

Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

First Issued: 2017-11-13

Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Page: 1 of 2

...making excellence a habit.™

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request. To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

# EC Quality of production by means of monitoring

No. CE 682865

### **PPE Article 10 Certificate holding location:**

Paftec Australia Pty Ltd GF, 16 – 18 Carlotta Street Artarmon 2064 New South Wales Australia

#### Manufacturing site:

Paftec Australia Pty Ltd GF, 16 – 18 Carlotta Street Artarmon 2064 New South Wales Australia

### **Product Specifications**

The products covered by the scope of this Certificate conform to the following standards:

#### Standard Product Type

EN 12942:1998+A2:2008 Respiratory protective devices. Power assisted filtering devices incorporating full face

masks, half masks or quarter masks. Requirements, testing, marking.

#### Certificate Amendment Record and internal BSI reports related to this Certificate

Issue DateCommentsBSI Project Ref.November 2017First issue0086:17:8849991

#### **Certificate validity**

The Certificate holder is responsible for keeping the Notified Body advised of changes to any aspect of the overall process used in the manufacture of the product, failure so to do could invalidate the Certificate in respect of production subsequent to the introduction of the changes.

The validity of this Certificate is also dependent on the maintenance of an ISO 9001 quality system certified by a recognized approvals organization.

First Issued: 2017-11-13 Latest Issue: 2017-11-13

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.